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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Beamer, James W. 
1805 Locust Hill Road 
Henrico, VA 23238

1.Dominion Energy 
2.Government relations 
3.Henrico VA

12/13/2022 $260.25 $510.25

Bice, Sarah  
5501 Barnsley Terrace 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Self employed 
2.Real Estate 
3.Glen Allen, VA

08/06/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Biringer Builders, Inc. 
1260 Sycamore Square 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1. 
2.Custom Home Builders 
3.Midlothian, VA

09/12/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Boone, J. Alexander 
3922 Electric Road Ste 1A 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Boone Homes 
2.Homebuilder 
3.Roanoke VA

11/07/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Boone, Len  
3922 Electric Road Ste A 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Roanoke VA

08/04/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Bruzzesi, Jeffrey L. 
2632 Production Road 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1.Closet Factory 
2.President 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/28/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Clower, Gary L. 
556 Hill Grove Rd 
Manakin-Sabot, VA 23103

1.req 
2.req 
3.Manakin-Sabot, VA

08/02/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Congdon, Jeffrey W. 
24 Dockside Lane PMB 435 
Key Largo, FL 33037

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Key Largo FL

08/29/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Costen, Ralph L. 
205 Wexleigh Drive 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Costen Floors Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Henrico VA

07/18/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Dixon, Gordon  
2404 Narvik Court 
Henrico, VA 23233

1.Virginia Transportation Construction Alliance (VTCA) 
2.Executive 
3.Richmond, VA

09/01/2022 $104.10 $104.10

East West Partners Management Company 
14700 Village Square Place 
Midlothian, VA 23112

1. 
2.Property management 
3.Midlothian VA

08/04/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Evans, Joseph  
6212 Old Franconia Road, B 
Alexandria, VA 22310

1.McShay Communities 
2.Construction 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/14/2022 $1,041.02 $1,041.02

1 of 14



Friends of David Owen (CC-22-00207) Reporting Period: 07/01/2022 Through: 12/31/2022
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Finnegan, Michael Shane 
7714 Sunderland Road 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Gumenick Properties 
2.Real Estate Development 
3.Henrico, VA

12/07/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Foster Plumbing and Heating Inc. 
11301 Business Center Drive 
North Chesterfield, VA 23236

1. 
2.Contractor 
3.North Chesterfield VA

10/17/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Friends of Tommy Branin 
PO Box 71596 
Henrico, VA 23255

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Henrico VA

12/16/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Glover, Roger  
6912 Three Chopt Road, Ste C-1 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.The Crescent Group 
2.Developer/Builder 
3.Richmond, VA

10/11/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Gumenick Homebuilding 
4901 Libbie Mill East Blvd Ste 200 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Home builder 
3.Richmond VA

12/30/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Hargett, Robert W, 
5015 Riverside Drive 
Richmond, VA 23225

1.Rebkee 
2.Real Estate 
3.Richmond, VA

10/01/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Havenner, Craig  
10714 Scott Drive 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Fairfax, VA

10/26/2022 $500.00 $500.00

HH Hunt 
11237 Nuckols Road 
Richmond, VA 24060

1. 
2.Housing 
3.Richmond, VA

10/11/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Home Builders Association of Virginia (HBAV 
Build PAC) 
1051 E Cary Street Ste 1400 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Home builders 
3.Richmond VA

12/12/2022 $5,000.00 $11,000.00

Jones, Daniel  
14700 Village Square Place 
Midlothian, VA 23112

1.East West Communities 
2.Real Estate 
3.Midlothian, VA

07/27/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Joyce, Chad  
512 Raleigh Manor Road 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Self employed 
2.Real Estate 
3.Richmond, VA

12/17/2022 $200.00 $200.00

Leonard, Thomas P. 
4150 Brookriver Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.Tom Leonard's Farmers Market 
2.Owner 
3.Glen Allen VA

12/30/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
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Massie, James P. 
9011 Norwick Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Self employed 
2.Finance 
3.Richmond VA

11/28/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Modecki, Carl A. 
7106 River Rd 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Self employed 
2.Real Estate 
3.Richmond, VA

12/28/2022 $250.00 $250.00

Mueller, Bryan D. 
9419 John Wickham Way 
Ashland, VA 23006

1.The Closet Factory 
2.Executive 
3.Ashland, VA

10/13/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Nuckols, Richard W. 
5407 Patterson Avenue Ste 100 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Realty Ventures Group Inc. 
2.Real estate agent 
3.Richmond VA

11/28/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Owen, David L. 
830 Woodcove Court 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Manakin Sabot VA

12/31/2022 $200.00 $10,200.00

Patrick, Ian R. 
7110 Club Vista Lane 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Merrill Lynch 
2.Broker 
3.Richmond VA

08/02/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Perkinson Homes, Inc. 
PO Box 431 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1. 
2.Custom Home Builder 
3.Midlothian, VA

08/23/2022 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Perno, David L. 
12607 Chesdin Landing Drive 
Chesterfield, VA 23838

1.Priority Automotive 
2.Auto dealer 
3.Chesterfield VA

11/03/2022 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Plymouth Haven Homes VII LLC 
8400 Radford Ave 
Ste 200 
Alexandria, VA 22309

1. 
2.Real Estate 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/13/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Randolph, Phil  
3398 Old Thirty Three Road 
Harrisonburg, VA 22801

1.CBUSA 
2.Purchasing Executive 
3.Rockingham, VA

09/26/2022 $200.00 $200.00

Reiferson, Lisa M. 
11812 Shadow Run Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Glen Allen, VA

09/03/2022 $250.00 $280.00

Reiferson, Lisa M. 
11812 Shadow Run Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Glen Allen, VA

11/28/2022 $250.00 $530.00
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Richmond Build PAC 
400 N Ridge Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Richmond VA

08/02/2022 $500.00 $4,000.00

Richmond Build PAC 
400 N Ridge Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Richmond VA

12/12/2022 $2,500.00 $6,500.00

Robertson, C. Broocks 
6 Lexington Road 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Kinloch Development Corporation 
2.President 
3.Richmond VA

10/28/2022 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Sandoval, Daniel T. 
13800 Hunting Run Drive 
Fredericksburg, VA 22407

1.Republic Home Builders 
2.Executive 
3.Fredericksburg, VA

08/08/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Schmohl, John  
658 Windsurf Lane 
Naples, FL 34108

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Naples, FL

10/09/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Shane, Michael  
10224 Kimlynn Trail 
Chesterfield, VA 23838

1.Self employed 
2.Developer 
3.Chesterfield, VA

10/07/2022 $500.00 $500.00

Spevak, Mildred M. 
PO Box 246 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Manakin Sabot VA

07/11/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Town and Country Partners LLC 
PO Box 192 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1. 
2.Real Estate 
3.Manakin Sabot, VA

10/13/2022 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Vaughters, Charles B. 
1670 Millers Lane 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Primus Bank 
2.Banker 
3.Manakin Sabot, VA

11/28/2022 $260.25 $260.25

W. B. Garrett Inc. 
9041 Hermitage Rd 
Ste 100 
Richmond, VA 23228

1. 
2.Home Builder 
3.Richmond, VA

12/16/2022 $6,500.00 $6,500.00

Ward, Roy J. 
606 Chiswick Park Road 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico VA

08/04/2022 $150.00 $150.00

Zincke, Robert E. 
835 Elmslie Lane 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Manakin Sabot VA

08/29/2022 $200.00 $200.00
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Total This Period $58,865.62
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Schedule C: Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures 
and Rebates 
 
Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
Amount

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Interest earned 07/29/2022 $0.92

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Interest earned 08/31/2022 $0.78

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Interest earned 09/30/2022 $0.78

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Interest earned 10/31/2022 $1.01

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Interest earned 11/30/2022 $1.61

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Interest earned 12/30/2022 $1.66

Total This Period $6.76
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Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
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Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Don Mears Photography 
10131 Terri Lynn Court 
North Chesterfield, VA 23235

Photography John G. 
Selph 07/20/2022 $3,430.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 07/27/2022 $1.00

Winning Republican Strategies LLC 
PO Box 155 
Ruckersville, VA 22968

Consulting fees John G. 
Selph 07/27/2022 $9,000.00

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Blvd Ste 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 07/31/2022 $43.50

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting, reporting and consulting services John G. 
Selph 08/01/2022 $425.00

Winning Republican Strategies LLC 
PO Box 155 
Ruckersville, VA 22968

Consulting John G. 
Selph 08/27/2022 $1,000.00

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Blvd Ste 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 08/31/2022 $23.64

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 09/27/2022 $2.00

Winning Republican Strategies LLC 
PO Box 155 
Ruckersville, VA 22968

Consulting John G. 
Selph 09/27/2022 $1,000.00

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Blvd Ste 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 09/30/2022 $25.06

Dominion Sign Company 
3825 Gaskins Road 
Henrico, VA 23233

Campaign materials John G. 
Selph 10/31/2022 $790.13

Winning Republican Strategies LLC 
PO Box 155 
Ruckersville, VA 22968

Consulting John G. 
Selph 10/31/2022 $1,000.00

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Blvd Ste 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 10/31/2022 $206.66
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Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/01/2022 $5.00

Winning Republican Strategies LLC 
PO Box 155 
Ruckersville, VA 22968

Consulting fees John G. 
Selph 11/28/2022 $1,000.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/29/2022 $1.00

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Blvd Ste 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 11/30/2022 $20.10

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

List services John G. 
Selph 12/17/2022 $500.00

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Blvd Ste 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 12/31/2022 $45.71

Total This Period $18,518.80
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Schedule E: Itemization of Loans Received 
 
Full Name of Lender and Address

Full Name of Co-Borrower, Guarantor or Endorser 
Address

Date 
Received

Amount of 
Loan This 
Period

Remaining 
Loan 
Balance

Owen, David L. 
830 Woodcove Court 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

12/30/2022 $80,000.00 $80,000.00

Total This Period
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Owen, David L. 
830 Woodcove Court 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

12/30/2022 $80,000.00

Total This Period $80,000.00
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 48 $58,865.62

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 9 $565.25

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 57 $59,430.87

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $6.76

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $18,518.80

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $18,518.80

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $80,000.00

13. Subtotal $80,000.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $80,000.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $39,233.55

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $59,430.87

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$6.76

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $80,000.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $139,437.63

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $178,671.18

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$18,518.80

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $18,518.80

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $160,152.38

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $80,000.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $40,615.60

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $139,437.63

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $180,053.23

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $180,053.23

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $1,382.05

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$18,518.80

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $19,900.85

29. Ending Balance $160,152.38
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